FIGURE 1 (49 Pages)

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 02-19-2014 Time: 12:37:25

Record Selected for Analysis

BAILEYPK USERRECORD-01 VICTORVILLEZ2 CA US

Channel 30 ERP 0.1 kW HAAT 737. m RCAMSL 01716 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 034-15-19 Longitude 0117-21-43

Status APP Zone 1 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Model SBP UPSL Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 230.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 0.000 606.2 1.815
45.0 0.000 732.8 1.836
90.0 0.000 197.5 1.820
135.0 0.000 963.1 1.845
180.0 0.015 1216.4 31.610
225.0 0.092 1085.0 42.489
270.0 0.031 634.6 29.457
315.0 0.000 458.0 1.770

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain



Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is within the Mexican coordination distance

Distance to border =

192.5km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel
30

Chan
15
15
15
15
16
16
23
27
27
27
27
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Call
BATLEYPK

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
VICTORVILLE2 CA

Stations Potentially Affected by

Call
K15BZ
KUNA-LP
K15FC
K15CA
K16AA
K16FI
K23BP
KZSW-LP
KZSW-LP
K27AE
K27DS
KBEFX-CD
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
K29KF-D
KSDX-LP
K29GK
K29GK
KVKV-LP
K30GG-D
K30LL-D
NEW
K30NK-D
K30MN-D
NEW
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
NEW
DKMRZ-LP
K30GU
K30GU
K30BQ
K30BQ
K21DO
KSGA-LP

City/State
DAGGETT CA
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
HEMET CA
RIVERSIDE CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
VICTORVILLE CA
CHLORIDE AZ
KINGMAN AZ
PARKER AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
DESERT CENTER CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA QUINTA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
NEEDLES CA
NEEDLES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA

Proposed Station

Dist (km)

82.
1l6.
97.
50.
78.
130.
82.
4.
1.
40.
56.
174.
64.
64.
95.
177.
130.
130.
40.
317.
329.
311.
196.
2.
205.
365.
365.
120.
33.
78.
78.
287.
287.
95.
64.
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USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
CP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -198803071IC

BLTTL -20031124AQH
BLTT -20080902AEC
BLTT -19880307IE

BLTT -197907301ID

BLTT -20021007ABA
BLTT -198803071IB

BLTTL -20080905AHE
BPTTL -20110608ACJ
BLTT -19820105IF

BLTT -19920813JD

BLTTA -20101018ACF
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
BLTT -20060119ADC
BLTTL -20080725ACX
BLDTT -20130308AAS
BLDTT -20111207AFE
BNPDTL -20100514AEG
BNPDTL -20100514ABT
BNPDTL -20091204AEA
BNPDTL -20100514ACU
BPCDT -20121206AAP
BLCDT -20110914ABW
BNPDTL -20100728AEV
BDISTTL -20100311ACA
BLTT -20021211AAS
BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
BLTT -198807221ID

BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BSTA -20130313ABZ



30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 64.7 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 177.6 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 240.1 CP BNPDTL -20100727ACY
30 KDEFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA 304.0 LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 64.8 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 64.8 APP BSTA -20101202ABK
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 282.4 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 373.0 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACS
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 373.0 CP BPDTT -20131101AGZ
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 251.5 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 174.3 LIC BLDTA -20100921ABW
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 64.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 86.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLV
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 95.7 CP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 K31MB-D RIDGECREST CA 154.4 CP BDCCDTT -20110719ADD
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 40.1 LIC BLTT -19900108IL
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 56.0 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 78.1 LIC BLTTL -199707213s
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 56.0 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 95.8 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KVVB-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 50.0 LIC BLTT -199109271IB
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 78.1 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 29.5 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 DKPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 59.1 APP BSTA -20120612ABB
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15BZ DAGGETT CA BLTT -198803071IC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K08MM BAKERSFIELD CA 152.8 APP BDISDTA -20121010AAP
15 KUNA-LP INDIO CA 135.2 LIC BLTTL -20031124AQH
15 KUNA-LP INDIO CA 135.2 CP BDFCDTL -20110207ACY
15 K15CA LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -198803071E
15 K15HJ-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLDTT -20090622AA1
15 KSBY SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 345.8 LIC BLCDT -20081118AEW
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT -20100412AEF
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 140.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 129.8 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 82.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KUNA-LP INDIO CA BLTTL -20031124AQH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 27.6 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACT
14 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 41.8 APP BMJADTL -20100524ADD
14 K14AB MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.5 LIC BLTT -197907301IC
14 K14AB MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.5 CP BDFCDTT -20120109ACW
14 K14JT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.3 LIC BLTVL -19980330JH
15 KNXV-TV  PHOENIX AZ 389.0 LIC BLCDT -20090619ABX
15 K15BZ DAGGETT CA 135.2 LIC BLTT -198803071IC
15 K15FC JOSHUA TREE CA 37.8 LIC BLTT -20080902AEC
15 K15FC JOSHUA TREE CA 39.3 CP BDFCDTT -20120113AEL
15 NEW LA JOLLA CA 139.3 APP BDCCDTT -20070417AAM
16 K16AA MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.5 CP BDFCDTT -20120109ACY
16 K16AA MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.5 LIC BLTT -197907301ID
16 K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 20.5 APP BDISDTL -20130815AAR
16 K16FI TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 39.3 LIC BLTT -20021007ABRA
16 K16LB-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 39.3 CP BDCCDTT -20120113AETI
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 139.4 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 139.5 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 60.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 60.2 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 132.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.5 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 139.3 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA 116.2 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

TG

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FC JOSHUA TREE CA BLTT -20080902AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call
14 NEW
14 K14AB
15 KUNA-LP
15 KUNA-LP
15 K15CA
16 K16AA
16 K20HZ
16 K16LB-D
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
30 K30GU
30 BAILEYPK
23 KVMD

City/State Dist (km
LOS ANGELES CA 7
MORONGO VALLEY CA 23.
INDIO CA 37.
INDIO CA 37.
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 63.
MORONGO VALLEY CA 23.
PALM SPRINGS CA 31.
YUCCA VALLEY CA 33.
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47 .
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47 .
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 104.
MORONGO VALLEY CA 23.
VICTORVILLEZ CA 97.

TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Status
APP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BMJADTL -20100524ADD
BDFCDTT -20120109ACW
BLTTL -20031124AQH
BDFCDTL -20110207ACY
BLTT -198803071IE
BDFCDTT -20120109ACY
BDISDTL -20130815AAR
BDCCDTT -20120113AETI
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLTT -20021211AAS
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20100325ACD
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Channel
15

Call
K15CA

City/State
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
15 K08MM
15 K15BZ
15 KUNA-LP
15 KUNA-LP
15 K15FC
15 K15FC
15 KSBY
16 K16KH-D
18 KSCI
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
29 KFTR-DT
29 KFTR-DT
30 BAILEYPK

City/State Dist (km)
BAKERSFIELD CA 178.9
DAGGETT CA 47.0
INDIO CA 94.9
INDIO CA 94.9
JOSHUA TREE CA 63.9
JOSHUA TREE CA 95.2
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 358.3
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 0.0
LONG BEACH CA 112.0
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.6
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 112.5
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.6
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 40.7
ONTARIO CA 112.1
ONTARIO CA 112.1
VICTORVILLE2 CA 50.0

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP

-19880307IE

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTA -20121010AAP
BLTT -198803071IC

BLTTL -20031124AQH
BDFCDTL -20110207ACY
BLTT -20080902AEC
BDFCDTT -20120113AEL
BLCDT -20081118AEW
BDCCDTT -20061030AJR
BLCDT -20100412AEF
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Chann
16

Chan
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
18
23
23
23
23
24
24
31
30
24

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

el Call

K16AA

City/State

Application Ref. No.

MORONGO VALLEY CA

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KUNA-LP
KUNA-LP
K15FC
K15FC
KSWT-DR
K20HZ
K16FI
K16LB-D
KINC
K17GJ
K17GJ
K17KD
KODG-LP
KODG-LP
KSCI
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KBEH
KBEH
KTLA

KBEH

City/State

INDIO CA
INDIO CA

JOSHUA TREE CA
JOSHUA TREE CA

YUMA AZ

PALM SPRINGS CA

TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

YUCCA VALLEY CA
LAS VEGAS NV
JOSHUA TREE CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

LONG BEACH
TWENTYNINE
TWENTYNINE
TWENTYNINE
TWENTYNINE
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA

CA

PALMS CA
PALMS CA
PALMS CA
PALMS CA

LOS ANGELES CA
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA

OXNARD CA

Dist (km)
41.
41.
23.
54.

194.
24.
54,
54,

249.
23.
54.
53.
41,
36.

140.
24 .

129.
24,
91.

140.

140.

141.
78.
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
DIS
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CPp
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP

-197907301ID

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -20031124A0H
BDFCDTL -20110207ACY
BLTT -20080902AEC
BDFCDTT -20120113AEL
BPRM -20110601AKZ
BDISDTL -20130815AAR
BLTT -20021007ABA
BDCCDTT -20120113AETI
BLCDT -20060630ACH
BLTT -20080902AED
BDFCDTT -20120113AEK
BDFCDTT -20120503AEX
BLTTL -20001219ABP
BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
BLCDT -20100412AEF
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLCDT -20050713ACE
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ
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Analysis of current record

Chann
16

Chan
15

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

el Call

K16FI

City/State

Application Ref. No.

TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KUNA-LP

City/State

INDIO CA

Dist (km)
39.3

Status
LIC

-20021007ABA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20031124AQH



15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
23
23
23
30
23

KUNA-LP
K15FC
K15FC
KSWT-DR
K16AA
K16AA
K20HZ
K16LB-D
KINC
K17GJd
K17GJd
KODG-LP
KODG-LP
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
BAILEYPK
KVMD

INDIO CA

JOSHUA TREE CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
YUMA AZ

MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
LAS VEGAS NV
JOSHUA TREE CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS

CA
CA
CA

CA

39.
33.

154.
54.
54.
49.

223.
33.

39.
34.
79.
79.
135.
130.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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CPp
LIC
CP
DIS
CP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
CPp
LIC
CPp
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP

BDFCDTL -20110207ACY
BLTT -20080902AEC
BDFCDTT -20120113AEL
BPRM -20110601AKZ
BDFCDTT -20120109ACY
BLTT -197907301ID

BDISDTL -20130815AAR
BDCCDTT -20120113AEI
BLCDT -20060630ACH
BLTT -20080902AED
BDFCDTT -20120113AEK
BLTTL -20001219ABP
BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20100325ACD
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Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
26
31
38
30
24

Call
KZKC-LP
KSMV-LD
KSMV-LD
K23ML-D
K23IS-D
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
NEW
KBEH
KBEH
KVCR-DT
KTLA
KPXN-TV
BAILEYPK
KBEH

Call
K23BP

DAGGETT,

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS
RIDGECREST, ETC.
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
VICTORVILLE CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
OXNARD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

City/State
ETC. CA

Dist (km)

166.
129.
129.

0.
97.
94.
140.
94.
47 .
47.
130.
130.
108.
129.
130.
82.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-19880307IB

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BPDTL -20130515ACU
BLDTL -20110425ACA
BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
BLDTT -20090622AAL
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20050623AAG
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ



nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEFH A F AR A A R

Analysis of current record

Chan

19
23
23
23
23
24
24
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
31
34
35
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
30

Dist (k

103.
60.
81.
60.

112.

105.

105.
43.
41.

105.
59.
94.

274.

112.
60.

60

105.
105.
106.
106.
103.
106.
106.
105.
105.
106.
105.
92.
60.
76.
76.
4.

m)
3
1
0
1
5
0
0
6
5
0
0
5
4
6
1
.1
9
9
4
4
2
3
4
0
9
4
0
5
1
3
1
4

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Status
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP

Channel Call City/State
KZSW-LP HEMET CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Call City/State

KSWB-TV SAN DIEGO CA

KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

KBEH OXNARD CA

KBEH OXNARD CA

K26KI-D BANNING CA

KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA

KHTV-CD LOS ANGELES CA

NEW PALM DESERT CA

KSCD-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA

KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA

K27AE VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA

K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA

K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA

KCET LOS ANGELES CA

KCET LOS ANGELES CA

KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA

KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA

KPBS SAN DIEGO CA

KTLA LOS ANGELES CA

KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA

KRCA RIVERSIDE CA

KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA

KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA

KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA

KBEH OXNARD CA

24

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

APP

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

-20080905AHE

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
BPCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT

BNPDTL

BLEDT

BLDTA
BDCCDTL
BDISDTL

BLCDT
BLTT

BDFCDTT

BLTT

BMPEDT

BLEDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLEDT
BPCDT
BLCDT

BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT

BLCDT

-20040722AR0
-20100325ACD
-20100325ACD
-20060615AAB
-20100325ACD
-20091119ACV
-20091119ACZ
-20090825ACQ
-20070904A1IC
-20130403ABX
-20070514AAW
-20090330AJH
-20061102ABJ
-19820105IF

-20120606AAZ
-19920813JD

-20090206ACI
-20090615ADO0O
-20100401AFY
-20100426ACW
-20011203CEP
-20050713ACE
-20121203ASI
-20091112AIM
-20101029ACJ
-20130109ADK
-20060629AFB
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20090612AGZ

USERRECORD-01

BPCDT

-20091119ACZ

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

9

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KZSW-LP RIVERSIDE CA BPTTL -20110608ACJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

19 KSWB-TV ~SAN DIEGO CA 106.5 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 6l1.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 76.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 61.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 110.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 100.3 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 100.3 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
26 K26KI-D BANNING CA 45.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825ACQ
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 38.7 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1IC
27 KHTV-CD LOS ANGELES CA 100.3 LIC BLDTA -20130403ABX
27 NEW PALM DESERT CA 63.3 APP BDCCDTL -20070514AAW
277 KSCD-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 90.6 APP BDISDTL -20090330AJH
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 269.5 LIC BLCDT -20061102ARJ
27 K27AE VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 110.2 LIC BLTT -198201051IF
27 K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA 61.1 APP BDFCDTT -20120606AA%Z
277 K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA 6l1.1 LIC BLTT -19920813JD
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 101.1 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 101.1 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 101.6 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 101.6 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 106.4 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 101.6 LIC BLCDT -20121203AST
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 100.3 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 101.1 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 101.6 APP BPCDT -20130109ADK
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 100.3 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 96.3 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABRY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 61.1 APP BMPCDT -20091124ARY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 79.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABRY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 79.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 71.5 APP USERRECORD-01

24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

S i i

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

10



Analysis of current record

Channel

27

Chan
23
23
23
23
24
24
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
31
34
35
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
30
24

Call
K27AE

City/State

VICTORVILLE, ETC.

CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
KBEH OXNARD CA
KBEH OXNARD CA
KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA
KEBK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA
KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA
KHTV-CD LOS ANGELES CA
KZSW-LP RIVERSIDE CA
KSCD-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA
KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA
K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA
K27DS YUCCA VALLEY CA
KCET LOS ANGELES CA
KCET LOS ANGELES CA
KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA
KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA
KTLA LOS ANGELES CA
KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA
KRCA RIVERSIDE CA
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA
KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA
KBEH OXNARD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k
77.

93.

7.
0.
83.
83.
71.
151.
298.
83.
110.
45.
244,
7.
77
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
132.
7.
114.
113.
40.

-19820105IF

m) Status Application Ref. No.
1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
7 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
7 APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z
7 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
4 LIC BLDTL -20131120AXK
0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY
7 LIC BLDTA -20130403ABX
2 CP BPTTL -20110608ACJT
7 APP BDISDTL -20090330AJH
7 LIC BLCDT -20061102ABJ
1 APP BDEFCDTT -20120606AA%Z
.1 LIC BLTT -19920813JD
1 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
1 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
3 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
3 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
2 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
3 LIC BLCDT -20121203AS1T
7 LIC BLCDT -20091112ATIM
1 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
3 APP BPCDT -20130109ADK
7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ARY
1 APP BMPCDT -20091124ARY
0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ARY
9 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
1 APP USERRECORD-01

APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

FHA A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
27

Chan
23

el

Call
K27DS

City/State
YUCCA VALLEY CA

11

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVMD

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

Dist (km
0.

)
0

Status
APP

-19920813JD

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20100325ACD



23
23
23
24
24
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
31
34
35
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
30
24

KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KBEH
KBEH
K26KI-D
KCWQ-LD
KCWQ-LD
KVCR-DT
KEBK-LP
KHTV-CD
NEW
KZSW-LP
KSCD-LP
KEYT-TV
K27AE
KCET
KCET
KEFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KTLA
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
BAILEYPK
KBEH

TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA

OXNARD CA

BANNING CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

SAN BERNARDINO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

LOS ANGELES CA

PALM DESERT CA
RIVERSIDE CA

SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA

ONTARIO CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

PALM SPRINGS
PALM SPRINGS
PALM SPRINGS
PALM SPRINGS
VICTORVILLEZ2
OXNARD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

104.

76.
116.
11l6.

21.

39.

39.

44,
226.
116.

49.

61.

86.
293.

7.
1l6.
116.
117.
117.
117.
117.
116.
116.
117.
116.

60.

39.
39.
56.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
5 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
8 CP BNPDTL -20090825ACQ
8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100512AFG
8 LIC BLDTL -20110819AAU
2 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1IC
3 LIC BLDTL -20131120AXK
5 LIC BLDTA -20130403ABX
2 APP BDCCDTL -20070514AAW
1 CP BPTTL -20110608ACJ
5 APP BDISDTL -20090330AJH
8 LIC BLCDT -20061102ABJ
1 LIC BLTT -19820105IF
8 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
8 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
2 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
2 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
1 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
2 LIC BLCDT -20121203ASI
5 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
8 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
2 APP BPCDT -20130109ADK
5 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
3 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
8 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
7 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
0 APP USERRECORD-01

APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

FHAFEF A A A A A A A R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
29

Chan
29
29
29
29
29

el

Call
KBEX-CD

BAKER

City/State
SFIELD CA

12

Application Ref. No.
BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call
K29AB
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KSDX-LP
KQMM-CD

City/State
MONTEREY, ET
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA MARIA

C. CA

CA

-20101018ACF

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
298.9 LIC BLTT -198111241C
144.4 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
144.4 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
342.1 LIC BLTTL -20030404AAF
157.0 LIC BLDTL -20080423AEG



29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 150.7
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 329.2
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA 58.5
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.5
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.5
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 161.9
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.5
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.5
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 174.0

Proposal causes no interference

LIC
LIC
CP

APP
APP
CP

APP
APP
APP

BLTTL -20080725ACX
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BNPDTL -20100514ABT
BSTA -20130313ABZ
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BNPDTL -20100727ACY
BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK

USERRECORD-01

FHEHH AR A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
29

Call City/State
KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA

BLC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

13

DT

Application Ref. No.

-20100401AFY

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACT
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 341.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.7 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA 64.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 13

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC

HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 370.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16125375 42909.8

not affected by terrain losses 15087970 33125.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 114571 270.1

lost to ATV IX only 114571 270.1

lost to all IX 114571 270.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A CA LOS ANGELES BLEDT 20090615ADO LIC

30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC

After Analysis



Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 370.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16125375 42909.8
not affected by terrain losses 15087970 33125.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 121288 281.9
lost to ATV IX only 121288 281.9
lost to all IX 121288 281.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A CA LOS ANGELES BLEDT 20090615ADO LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0449%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 13
Before Analysis
Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 370.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16125375 42909.8
not affected by terrain losses 15087970 33125.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 134517 294.7
lost to ATV IX only 134517 294.7
lost to all IX 134517 294.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20090206ACI APP
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 370.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16125375 42909.8
not affected by terrain losses 15087970 33125.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 141234 306.6
lost to ATV IX only 141234 306.6
lost to all IX 141234 306.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20090206ACI APP
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new IX = 0.0449%
Worst case new IX 0.0449% Scenario 2

FHEFH A F AR A A A R A A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA BPCDT -20100426ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 341.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.7 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 64.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 14

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW APP

HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 745.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16335555 48037.9

not affected by terrain losses 15423794 37739.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 130821 312.5

lost to ATV IX only 130821 312.5

lost to all IX 130821 312.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A CA LOS ANGELES BLEDT 20090615ADO LIC
29A NV LAS VEGAS BLCDT 20070109AAW LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW APP
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 745.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16335555 48037.9
not affected by terrain losses 15423794 37739.1



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 136222 324.3
lost to ATV IX only 136222 324.3
lost to all IX 136222 324.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
28A CA LOS ANGELES BLEDT 20090615ADO LIC
29A NV LAS VEGAS BLCDT 20070109AAW LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0353%
Result key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 14
Before Analysis
Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 745.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16335555 48037.9
not affected by terrain losses 15423794 37739.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 134266 332.2
lost to ATV IX only 134266 332.2
lost to all IX 134266 332.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
28A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20090206ACI APP
29A NV LAS VEGAS BLCDT 20070109AAW LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW
HAAT 956.0 m, ATV ERP 745.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16335555 48037.9
not affected by terrain losses 15423794 37739.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 139667 344.1
lost to ATV IX only 139667 344.1
lost to all IX 139667 344.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
28A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20090206ACI APP
29A NV LAS VEGAS BLCDT 20070109AAW LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0353%

APP

APP



Worst case new IX 0.0353% Scenario 2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA BMPDTL -20120103ACM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KBFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 204.5 LIC BLTTA -20101018ACF
29 K29EC BLYTHE CA 195.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ARI
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 155.7 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 155.7 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA 138.0 LIC BLTTL -20030404AAF
29 K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 49.8 APP BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
29 K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 49.8 LIC BLTT -20060119ADC
29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 114.4 LIC BLTTL -20080725ACX
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 271.2 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 NEW LA QUINTA CA 27.9 APP BNPDTL -20100728AEV
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 0.0 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABRI
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 95.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR A A A R A A R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA BLTTL -20030404AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.6 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1IC
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 199.7 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 199.7 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA 138.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20120103ACM
29 K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 178.0 LIC BLTT -20060119ADC
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 177.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEFH A F AR A A R

Analysis of current record

Dist (km)

156.
285.
158.
194.
194.
49.
178.
136.
231.
55.
54.
54.
49.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP

Channel Call City/State
29 K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

29 K29FD-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

29 KBEFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA

29 K29EC BLYTHE CA

29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA

29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA

29 K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA

29 KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA

29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA

29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV

30 NEW LA QUINTA CA

30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA

30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA

30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA

30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA

Proposal causes no interference

130.

O 00 W WwoY Ul O W WoO N

APP

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTT

-20120113AEJ

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20130308ABP
BLTTA -20101018ACF
BLTT -20020311ABI
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BLTTL -20080725ACX
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BNPDTL -20100728AEV
BLTT -20021211AAS
BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
BDISDTA -20110830ABI

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
29 K29GK

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20060119ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
26
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
44
44

Call
KVCR-DT
KEFTR-DT
KEFTR-DT
K29KF-D
KSDX-LP
KVCW
K30GU
K21DO
KILM
KILM

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
LAS VEGAS NV
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA

Dist (km)

123.
194.
194.
49.
178.
231.
54.
49.
79.
135.

O~ 00 WwUu O 0 wwkr

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
CP MOD
CP MOD

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG



44 KILM BARSTOW CA

30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA

44 KILM BARSTOW CA

135.
130.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

8
9

LIC
APP

CP MOD BMPCDT

BLCDT -20090126ADZ
USERRECORD-01
-20090601AAG
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
29 KVKV-LP

City/State
VICTORVILLE CA

19

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA

29 KBEX-CD
29 KFTR-DT
29 KEFTR-DT
29 K29KF-D
29 KSDX-LP

BAKERSFIELD CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

SAN DIEGO CA

29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV
30 K30MN-D BARSTOW CA
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA

32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR

ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA

43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA

44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 KILM BARSTOW CA

30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA
Proposal causes no interference

PALM SPRINGS CA

Dist (k

m)
71.8
82.8
82.8

150.7
83.0
83.0

114.4

215.3

258.8
34.9
82.9
83.0

.8

8
9
1
9
6
1
0
5
4
6
6

2

82

82.
82.
123.
82.
42.
123.
83.
7.
83.
0.
0.
40.

Status

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

CP MOD

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC

CP MOD
CP MOD
CP MOD

LIC
APP

-20080725ACX

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904A1IC
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BLEDT -20090615ADO
BLTTA -20101018ACF
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BNPDTL -20091204AEA
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20090612AIQ
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

20



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30GG-D CHLORIDE AZ BLDTT -20130308AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 42.6 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 166.7 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30JD-D PRESCOTT AZ 180.1 LIC BLDTT -20130130AIN
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 44 .0 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 44.0 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 393.3 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 99.5 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV l46.6 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACS
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 146.6 CP BPDTT -20131101AGZ
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 184.0 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31BI-D KINGMAN AZ 41.3 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABE
31 K31HY-D NEEDLES, ETC. CA 44.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACE
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA 317.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ BLDTT -20111207AFE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 K29FD-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.3 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABP
30 K30GG-D CHLORIDE AZ 42.6 LIC BLDTT -20130308AAS
30 K30DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 210.4 CP BDFCDTT -20110422ABH
30 K30DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 210.4 LIC BLTT -19921023JD
30 KzZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 200.2 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABRU
30 NEW PARKER AZ 157.9 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEG
30 K30JD-D PRESCOTT AZ 141.3 LIC BLDTT -20130130AIN
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 42.8 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 42.8 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 385.2 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 140.7 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACS
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 186.6 CP BPDTT -20131101AGZ
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 223.2 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31BI-D KINGMAN AZ 3.7 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRE
31 K31GZ-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.3 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABQ
31 K31HY-D NEEDLES, ETC. CA 42.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACE
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 329.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW PARKER AZ BNPDTL -20100514AEG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 K29EC BLYTHE CA 29.0 LIC BLTT -20020311ARI
30 K30MM-D GILA RIVER INDIAN CO AZ 198.9 CP BNPDTL -20100707EBQ
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 K30JD-D PRESCOTT AZ l67.6 LIC BLDTT -20130130AIN
30 K30NQ-D SENTINEL AZ 119.5 CP BNPDTL -20100510AAT
30 KUAT-TV TUCSON AZ 341.3 LIC BLEDT -20040727ABR
30 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 110.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACU
30 K30BOQ NEEDLES CA 154.7 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 154.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 220.5 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABRI
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 288.4 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 268.6 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 K31FE BLYTHE CA 29.0 LIC BLTT -20011203AMO
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 311.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA BNPDTL -20100514ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KBFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 58.5 LIC BLTTA -20101018ACF
29 KOQMM-CD SANTA MARIA CA 98.8 LIC BLDTL -20080423AEG
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 208.7 APP BPCDT -20121206AAP
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 208.7 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 221.5 CP BDISTTL -20100311ACA
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 148.6 APP BSTA -20130313AB%Z
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 148.6 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 347.0 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 105.4 CP BNPDTL -20100727ACY
30 KDFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA 134.4 LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 148.6 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK



30
31
30

DK55KD
KBTF-CD
BAILEYPK

VAN NUYS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA

Proposal causes no interference

148.
58.
196.

6
3
0

APP
LIC
APP

BSTA
BLDTA

-20101202ABK
-20100921ABW

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
30 K30MN-D BARSTOW CA BNPDTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status

29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 116.4 LIC
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 116.4 APP
29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 34.9 LIC
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 327.0 APP
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 327.0 LIC
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 101.6 CP

30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 99.4 LIC
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 99.4 APP
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 123.7 APP
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 116.4 APP
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 116.4 APP
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 240.1 LIC
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 268.5 CP

30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 116.4 APP
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 116.4 APP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 218.5 LIC
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 179.7 LIC
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 116.4 LIC
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 34.8 LIC
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 93.5 CP

30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA 72.6 APP

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Application Ref. No.

-20091204AEA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
BPCDT
BLTTL
BPCDT
BLCDT
BDISTTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDISDTA
BSTA
BDISDTL
BLEDT
BNPDTL
BDISDTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLCDT
BLTT
BNPDTL

-20100401AFY
-20100426ACW
-20080725ACX
-20121206AAP
-20110914ABW
-20100311ACA
-20021211AAS
-20120110ADL
-20110830ABI
-20130313ABZ
-20081105ADS
-20011203CEP
-20100727ACY
-20081209AEK
-20101202ABK
-20070529ADK
-20050118ACA
-20050713ACE
-19900108IL

-20100512AFR

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan

Ca
NEW

Call

11 City/State
DESERT CENTER CA

City/State

Dist (km)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

-20100514ACU

Application Ref.

No.



29 K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 78.6 APP BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 198.5 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 NEW PARKER AZ 110.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEG
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 190.2 CP BDISTTL -20100311ACA
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 127.1 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 127.1 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 170.6 LIC BLTT -198807221ID

30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 111.5 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABI
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 266.8 APP BSTA -20130313ABZ
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 266.8 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 191.3 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 266.8 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 266.8 APP BSTA -20101202ABK
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 252.2 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 205.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA BPCDT -20121206AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 276.9 LIC BLEDT -20130104ACT
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 187.2 LIC BLCDT -20120111ABRM
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 365.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA BLCDT -20110914ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 276.9 LIC BLEDT -20130104ACT
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 187.2 LIC BLCDT -20120111ABM
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 365.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan

29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
30

Call

NEW

City/State
LA QUINTA CA

Applicati
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status
K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA 27.9 CP MOD
K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 55.6 APP
NEW DESERT CENTER CA 95.2 APP
DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 98.9 CP
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 52.2 LIC
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 52.2 APP
K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 28.0 APP
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 177.0 APP
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 177.0 APP
KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 122.5 LIC
DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 177.0 APP
DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 177.0 APP
KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 278.6 LIC
KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 28.0 CP
K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 65.6 CP
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 120.5 APP

Proposal causes no interference

on Ref. No.
-20100728AEV

Application Ref. No.

BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
BNPDTL -20100514ACU
BDISTTL -20100311ACA
BLTT -20021211AAS
BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BSTA -20130313ABZ
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLTTL -20070529ADK
BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
BNPDTL -20100512AFR

USERRECORD-01

FHAFEF A A A A A A S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Call
DKMRZ-LP

City/State
MORENO VALLEY CA

Applicati
BDISTT

(NOTE: THIS AFFECTED STATION HAS BEEN DELETED BY THE FCC.

BEEN REMOVED.

on Ref. No.
L -20100311ACA

THEREFORE, THIS STUDY HAS

NO PROTECTION TO THIS AFFECTED STATION APPLICATION IS REQUIRED.)

FHAH A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Call

K30GU

City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA

Applicati
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

on Ref. No.
-20021211AAS



Chan
23
23
23
23
26
28
28
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
33
33
34
38
44
44
44
44
45
45
30

Call
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVCR-DT
KCET
KCET
K29KF-D
K29GK
NEW
DKMRZ-LP
K21DO
KSGA-LP
KSGA-LP
KPBS
DK55KD
DK55KD
KEGS-LP
NEW
KRET-CA
K31MF-D
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KPXN-TV
KILM
KILM
KILM
KILM
KRET-CA
KRMV-LP
BAILEYPK

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
LA QUINTA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLE2 CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

m)
24.9
129.8
24.9
91.1
69.0
140.7
140.7
24.3
54.3
52.2
68.7
24.3
141.0
141.0
156.2
141.1
.1
8
8
3
9
1
7
7
1
5
9
5
1
1
3
9
1

141

249.
22.
24.
24.

141.

140.

140.

141.

140.
24.

140.
91.
91.
24.
24.
78.

Status
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
APP
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP MOD
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLEDT -20070904A1IC
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BLEDT -20090615ADO0O
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
BNPDTL -20100728AEV
BDISTTL -20100311ACA
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BSTA -20130313ABZ
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLTTL -20070529ADK
BNPDTL -20090825BLV
BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20121203ASI
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BLTTA -20010711AAF
BLTTL -20070130AJ0

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
29
29
30
30

K30GU

Call
K29KF-D
K29GK
K30MN-D
NEW

Ccall City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA

City/State
PALM SPRINGS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
BARSTOW CA
DESERT CENTER CA

Dist (km)

24.
54.
99.
127.

3

3
4
1

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP MOD
APP
CPp
APP

Application Ref. No.
BDEFCDTT

-20120110ADL

Application Ref. No.

BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
BNPDTL -20091204AEA

BNPDTL -20100514ACU



30 NEW LA QUINTA CA 52.2 APP BNPDTL -20100728AEV
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 68.7 CP BDISTTL -20100311ACA
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABI
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 141.0 APP BSTA -20130313ABZ
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 141.0 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 156.2 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 141.1 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 141.1 APP BSTA -20101202ABK
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 249.8 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 22.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLV
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 CP BDISDTA -20090629ARA0
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 24.9 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 78.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA BLTT -198807221ID

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29 K29FD-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABP
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG-D CHLORIDE AZ 44.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308AAS
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 42.8 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 209.2 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABRU
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 351.4 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 118.0 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 193.2 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31BI-D KINGMAN AZ 45.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABE
31 K31GZ-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ARQ
31 K31HY-D NEEDLES, ETC. CA 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACE
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 118.0 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 68.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACTI
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 68.7 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 287.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF A AR A A A R A A R A R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



30

Chan
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
30

K30BO NEEDLES CA

Stations

Call City/State
K29FD-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
KVCW LAS VEGAS NV
K30GG-D CHLORIDE AZ
K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ
KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ
NEW PARKER AZ
K30JD-D PRESCOTT AZ
KPBS SAN DIEGO CA
KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV
KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV
K31BI-D KINGMAN AZ
K31GZ-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
K31HY-D NEEDLES, ETC. CA

BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

48.
122.
44,
42.
2009.
154.
178.
351.
118.
193.
45.
48.
0.
287.

QO OMNDMNDNOBDBDINOONDN

BDEFCDTT

Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100519ADJ

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20130308ABP
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BLDTT -20130308AAS
BLDTT -20111207AFE
BLTTL -20071212ABU
BNPDTL -20100514AEG
BLDTT -20130130AIN
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BLTTL -20070529ADK
BLTTL -20050118ACA
BLDTT -20130308ABE
BLDTT -20130308ABQ
BLDTT -20130308ACE

USERRECORD-01

B R

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
30

Call
K21DO

City/State
PALM SPRINGS CA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

34

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State
K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA
K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
K29GK TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ
K30MN-D BARSTOW CA
NEW DESERT CENTER CA
NEW LA QUINTA CA
DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA
KPBS SAN DIEGO CA
DK55KD VAN NUYS CA
DK55KD VAN NUYS CA
KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV
NEW PALM SPRINGS CA
KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA
K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA

Dist (k
0.

m)
0
49.8
49.8
268.3
123.7
111.5
28.0
78.8
24.3
.3
6
6
0
6
6
5
9
1
S
8

24

155.
155.
138.
155.
155.
263.
10.
0.
39.
95.

Status
CP MOD
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
CPp
APP

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTA

-20110830ABI

Application Ref. No.

BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BDFCDTT -20120113AEJ
BLTT -20060119ADC
BLDTT -20111207AFE
BNPDTL -20091204AEA
BNPDTL -20100514ACU
BNPDTL -20100728AEV
BDISTTL -20100311ACA
BLTT -20021211AAS
BDEFCDTT -20120110ADL
BSTA -20130313ABZ
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLTTL -20070529ADK
BNPDTL -20090825BLV
BDISDTA -20090629AA0Q
BNPDTL -20100512AFR

USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA BSTA -20130313ABZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KBEFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 LIC BLTTA -20101018ACF
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.1 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 82.9 LIC BLTTL -20080725ACX
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA 148.6 CP BNPDTL -20100514ABT
30 K30MN-D BARSTOW CA 116.4 CP BNPDTL -20091204AEA
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.1 APP BPCDT -20121206AAP
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.1 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 78.1 CP BDISTTL -20100311ACA
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.0 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.0 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 155.6 APP BDISDTA -20110830ARI
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.7 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 176.9 CP BNPDTL -20100727ACY
30 KDFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA 242.9 LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.1 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.1 APP BSTA -20101202ABK
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 334.8 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.7 LIC BLDTA -20100921ARW
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 83.2 LIC BLTT -199001081IL
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 117.1 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA c4.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 7
Result key: 12
Scenario 1 Affected station 35
Before Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN BERNARDINO BSTA 20130313ABZ APP
HAAT 1467.0 m, ATV ERP 9.9 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 11004419 10194.6
not affected by terrain losses 10343538 8182.0
lost to NTSC IX 110100 168.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 2673576 1594.1
lost to ATV IX only 2752922 1749.6



lost to all IX 2783676 1762.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 30A CA SAN BERNARDINO BSTA 20130313ABZ APP
HAAT 1467.0 m, ATV ERP 9.9 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 11004419 10194.6
not affected by terrain losses 10343538 8182.0
lost to NTSC IX 110100 168.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 2673576 1594.1
lost to ATV IX only 2752922 1749.6
lost to all IX 2783676 1762.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN
REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

S i

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA BDISDTL -20081105ADS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



29 KBEFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 LIC BLTTA -20101018ACF
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.1 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 82.9 LIC BLTTL -20080725ACX
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA 148.6 CP BNPDTL -20100514ABT
30 K30MN-D BARSTOW CA 116.4 CP BNPDTL -20091204AEA
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.1 APP BPCDT -20121206AAP
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.1 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 78.1 CP BDISTTL -20100311ACA
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.0 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.0 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 155.6 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABI
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.7 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 176.9 CP BNPDTL -20100727ACY
30 KDFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA 242.9 LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.1 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.1 APP BSTA -20101202ABK
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 334.8 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.7 LIC BLDTA -20100921ABW
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 83.2 LIC BLTT -199001081IL
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 117.1 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA c4.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 7
Result key: 19
Scenario 1 Affected station 36
Before Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN BERNARDINO BDISDTL 20081105ADS APP
HAAT 1467.0 m, ATV ERP 9.9 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 11004419 10194.6
not affected by terrain losses 10343538 8182.0
lost to NTSC IX 110100 168.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 2673576 1594.1
lost to ATV IX only 2752922 1749.6
lost to all IX 2783676 1762.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN BERNARDINO BDISDTL 20081105ADS APP

HAAT

1467.0 m,

ATV ERP

9.9 kw



POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 11004419 10194.6
not affected by terrain losses 10343538 8182.0
lost to NTSC IX 110100 168.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 2673576 1594.1
lost to ATV IX only 2752922 1749.6
lost to all IX 2783676 1762.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN
REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA BLEDT -20011203CEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 199.7 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 199.7 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 199.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 177.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 26

Scenario 1 Affected station 37

Before Analysis

Results for: 30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC

HAAT 567.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)



within Noise Limited Contour 3107975 32937.2
not affected by terrain losses 3020165 27964.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12339 59.0
lost to ATV IX only 12339 59.0
lost to all IX 12339 59.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
HAAT 567.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3107975 32937.2
not affected by terrain losses 3020165 27964.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 23322 126.1
lost to ATV IX only 23322 126.1
lost to all IX 23322 126.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3651%
Result key: 27
Scenario 2 Affected station 37
Before Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
HAAT 567.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3107975 32937.2
not affected by terrain losses 3020165 27964.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12339 59.0
lost to ATV IX only 12339 59.0
lost to all IX 12339 59.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW APP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC



HAAT 567.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3107975 32937.2
not affected by terrain losses 3020165 27964.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 23322 126.1
lost to ATV IX only 23322 126.1
lost to all IX 23322 126.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

29A CA ONTARIO BPCDT 20100426ACW APP

31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.3651%

Worst case new IX 0.3651% Scenario 1

FHA A R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel

30

Call City/State
K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA

38

Application Ref. No.

BNP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan

29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
30

Call

City/State

KBEFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA
KOQMM-CD SANTA MARIA CA
K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA
KFSN-TV FRESNO CA

KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA

K30KZ-D MONTEREY CA
DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA
KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA
KPBS
KDFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA

DK55KD VAN NUYS CA

DK55KD VAN NUYS CA

KBTEF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA

K31KE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
Proposal causes no interference

SAN DIEGO CA

Dist (km
lel.
47 .
105.
287.
287.
284.
254,
176
176.
345.
71.
176.
176.
161.
112.
240.

)
9
6
4
7
7
5
1
.9
9
9
1
8
8
7
5
1

DTL

Status

LIC
LIC
CP

APP
LIC
CP

CP

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100727ACY

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA -20101018ACF
BLDTL -20080423AEG
BNPDTL -20100514ABT
BPCDT -20121206AAP
BLCDT -20110914ABW
BNPDTL -20090825ABD
BDISTTL -20100311ACA
BSTA -20130313ABZ
BDISDTL -20081105ADS
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BLTTL -19980618JH

BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLDTA -20100921ABW
BLDTT -20121220ARA0

USERRECORD-01

S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

39



Analysis of current record

Channel Ca
30 KDF
Stations
Chan Call
27 KEYT-TV
29 KQOMM-CD
30 KFSN-TV
30 KFSN-TV
30 KQED
30 K30MV-D
31 K31KE-D
34 KTAS
30 BAILEYPK

11
S-CA

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA

Application Ref. No.
-19980618JH

BLTTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA

SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
VICTORVILLE2 CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

1.
36.
263.
263.

358

1.
51.
51.
304.

Application Ref. No.

-20061102ABJ
-20080423AEG
-20121206AAP
-20110914ABW
-20130104ACT
-20100727ACY
-20121220ARA0
-20070222AAX

m) Status

2 LIC BLCDT

9 LIC BLDTL

6 APP BPCDT

6 LIC BLCDT

.6 LIC BLEDT

1 CP BNPDTL

7 LIC BLDTT

7 LIC BLCDT

0 APP USERRECORD-01

FHE A A R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31

Ca
DK5

11
5KD

City/State
VAN NUYS CA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

40

Application Ref. No.
-20081209AEK

BDISDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBEFX-CD
KEFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KVKV-LP
K30NK-D
K30MN-D
KEFSN-TV
KESN-TV
DKMRZ-LP
K30GU
K30GU
K21DO
KSGA-LP
KSGA-LP
KPBS
K30MV-D
KDFS-CA
KEGS-LP
KBTF-CD
KTLA
K31AD

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
VICTORVILLE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA

Dist (k

144.
0.
0.

83.

148.

116.

340.

340.

78.

141.

141.

155.

199.
176.
242.
334.
144.

83.

m) Status

5 LIC BLTTA

0 LIC BLCDT

0 APP BPCDT

0 LIC BLTTL

6 CP BNPDTL
4 CP BNPDTL
1 APP BPCDT

1 LIC BLCDT

1 CP BDISTTL
1 LIC BLTT

1 APP BDFCDTT
6 APP BDISDTA
1 APP BSTA

1 APP BDISDTL
7 LIC BLEDT

8 CP BNPDTL
9 LIC BLTTL

9 LIC BLTTL

7 LIC BLDTA

1 LIC BLCDT

3 LIC BLTT

Application Ref. No.

-20101018ACF
-20100401AFY
-20100426ACW
-20080725ACX
-20100514ABT
-20091204AEA
-20121206AAP
-20110914ABW
-20100311ACA
-20021211AAS
-20120110ADL
-20110830ABI
-20130313ABZ
-20081105ADS
-20011203CEP
-20100727ACY
-19980618JH

-20070529ADK
-20100921ABW
-20050713ACE
-19900108IL



31
30

To

Res
Sce
Bef

Res

Po

30N
30N
29A
30A
30A
31A

Aft

Res

Po

30N
30N
29A
30A
30A
31A
30A

Per

Wor

K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 117.2 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 64.8 APP USERRECORD-01

tal scenarios = 13

ult key: 28

nario 1 Affected station 40

ore Analysis

ults for: 30A CA VAN NUYS BDISDTL 20081209AEK APP
HAAT 1482.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 10902279 9513.1
not affected by terrain losses 10269068 7581.4
lost to NTSC IX 63670 94.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 2680215 1398.1
lost to ATV IX only 2718084 1481.8
lost to all IX 2743885 1492.6
tential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP

CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC

CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC

CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC

CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP

CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

er Analysis

ults for: 30A CA VAN NUYS BDISDTL 20081209AEK APP
HAAT 1482.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 10902279 9513.1
not affected by terrain losses 10269068 7581.4
lost to NTSC IX 63670 94.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 2680215 1398.1
lost to ATV IX only 2718084 1481.8
lost to all IX 2743885 1492.6
tential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP

CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC

CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC

CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC

CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP

CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
cent new IX = 0.0000%

st case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1



(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN

REMOVED.
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY

FHEFH AR A A A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA

City/State

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (k
29 KBEFX-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 0.
29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA 83.
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA 148.
30 K30MN-D BARSTOW CA 116.
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 340.
30 DKMRZ-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 78.
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.
30 K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.
30 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 155.
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 0.
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 0.
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA 176.
30 KDFS-CA SANTA MARIA CA 242.
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 334.
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 144.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 0.
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 83.
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 117.
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 64.
Total scenarios = 13

Result key: 41

Scenario 1 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 30A CA VAN NUYS BSTA

HAAT 1482.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kwW
POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour 10902279

not affected by terrain losses 10269068

m)
5
0
0
0
6
4
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
7
8
9
9
-
1
3
2
8

41

Application Ref. No.
BSTA

-20101202ABK

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLTTA -20101018ACF
LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
LIC BLTTL -20080725ACX
CP BNPDTL -20100514ABT
CP BNPDTL -20091204AEA
APP BPCDT -20121206AAP
LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
CP BDISTTL -20100311AcCA
LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
APP BDISDTA -20110830ABRI
APP BSTA -20130313AB%Z
APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
CPp BNPDTL -20100727ACY
LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
LIC BLDTA -20100921ABW
LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
LIC BLTT -199001081IL
CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
APP USERRECORD-01

AREA
9
7

20101202ABK APP

(sg km)
513.1
581.4



lost to NTSC IX 63670 94.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 2680215 1398.1
lost to ATV IX only 2718084 1481.8
lost to all IX 2743885 1492.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A CA VAN NUYS BSTA 20101202ABK APP

HAAT 1482.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 10902279 9513.1
not affected by terrain losses 10269068 7581.4
lost to NTSC IX 63670 94.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 2680215 1398.1
lost to ATV IX only 2718084 1481.8
lost to all IX 2743885 1492.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30N CA MORENO VALLEY BDISTTL 20100311ACA CP
30N CA SANTA MARIA BLTTL 19980618JH LIC
29A CA ONTARIO BLCDT 20100401AFY LIC
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
30A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20100727ACY CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN
REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

FHA A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV BLTTL -20070529ADK



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG-D CHLORIDE AZ 99.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308AAS
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 140.7 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 144.4 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.0 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.0 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 94.7 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACS
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 94.7 CP BPDTT -20131101AGZ
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 86.8 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 0.1 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 282.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV BLDTT -20120309ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 87.1 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 KzZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 57.3 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30BOQ NEEDLES CA 183.9 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 94 .7 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 139.0 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31EA-D LITTLEFIELD AZ 77.0 LIC BLDTL -20130308ABV
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 373.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV BPDTT -20131101AGZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

29 KVCwW LAS VEGAS NV 87.1 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30LL-D KINGMAN AZ 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 57.3 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 183.9 LIC BLTT -198807221ID

30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 94.7 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 139.0 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31EA-D LITTLEFIELD AZ 77.0 LIC BLDTL -20130308ABV
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 373.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEF A A A R A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV BLTTL -20050118ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 196.3 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABRU
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 325.1 APP BPCDT -20121206AAP
30 KEFSN-TV FRESNO CA 325.1 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 193.2 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 K31HV PAHRUMP NV 14.7 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 86.7 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2Z CA 251.5 APP USERRECORD-01
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV CP BPCDT -20111209DNR

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA BLDTA -20100921ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30NK-D BAKERSFIELD CA 58.3 CP BNPDTL -20100514ABT
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BSTA -20130313ARZ
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 K30MV-D SANTA BARBARA CA lel.7 CP BNPDTL -20100727ACY



30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.7
30 DK55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.7
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 298.5
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8
31 K31MB-D RIDGECREST CA 85.4
31 K31KE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.1
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 151.5
31 K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 226.3
31 K31HV PAHRUMP NV 237.8
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0
32 K32LF-D TUPMAN CA 86.2
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 174.3

Proposal causes no interference

APP
APP
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
CP

CP

LIC
LIC
CPp

LIC
APP
APP
APP
CP

APP

BDISDTL -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLTTL -20071001BOA
BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20120111ABM
BDISDTA -20090629ARA0
BDCCDTT -20110719ADD
BLDTT -20121220ARA0
BLTT -19900108IL

BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BLTTL -20070611AFQ
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSEFDTL -20060630BVW
BNPDTL -20100514ABW

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
31 KTLA

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA

47

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 199.7
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 419.2
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 0.1
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 64d.7
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 54

Scenario 1 Affected station 47

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT

HAAT 948.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour 16489284

not affected by terrain losses 15571429

lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional IX by ATV 49705
lost to ATV IX only 49705
lost to all IX 49705

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050713ACE
Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
LIC BLCDT -20120111ARM
LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
APP USERRECORD-01
20050713ACE LIC
AREA (sg km)
52669.1
42261.6
0.0
238.8
238.8
238.8



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

30A CA SAN DIEGO

32A CA ANAHEIM

After Analysis

BLEDT
BLCDT

20011203CEP LIC
20060626ACV LIC

Results for: 31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
HAAT 948.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16489284 52669.1
not affected by terrain losses 15571429 42261.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 56726 252.6
lost to ATV IX only 56726 252.6
lost to all IX 56726 252.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A CA SAN DIEGO BLEDT 20011203CEP LIC
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
30A CA VICTORVILLEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0452%
Worst case new IX 0.0452% Scenario 1

A A A A A A A A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

31 NEW

Call

City/State
PALM SPRINGS CA

48

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
30 K30GU
30 K21DO
30 KPBS
31 KBTF-CD
31 KTLA
31 KRET-CA
31 K31AD
31 K31MF-D
32 K32EM
30 BAILEYPK

City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLEZ CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

22.
10.
133.
257.
145.
10.
107.
31.
22.
86.

OO NP> O W W W

Status
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

-20090825BLV

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BLDTA -20100921ABW
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BDISDTA -20090629ARA0Q
BLTT -19900108IL

BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BDFCDTT -20120109ADA

USERRECORD-01

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
31

Chan
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
30

49

el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
NEW LA QUINTA CA 28.0 APP BNPDTL -20100728AEV
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 LIC BLTT -20021211AAS
K30GU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADL
K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 APP BDISDTA -20110830ABI
K31BI-D KINGMAN AZ 271.7 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABE
K31GZ-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 206.6 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRQ
KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 264.8 LIC BLDTA -20100921ARW
K31FE BLYTHE CA 195.6 LIC BLTT -20011203AMO
KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
K31HY-D NEEDLES, ETC. CA 229.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACE
NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 10.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLV
K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 113.9 LIC BLTT -199001081IL
K31MF-D YUCCA VALLEY CA 39.8 CP BNPDTL -20100512AFR
NEW DESERT CENTER CA 70.2 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACN
K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 LIC BLTTL -199707213J5S
K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 CP BDFCDTT -20120109ADA
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA 95.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF A A A A A A S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
30

Call
K31MB-D

City/State
RIDGECREST CA

50

Application Ref. No.
-20110719ADD

BDCCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBTF-CD
KBID-LP
KTLA
KSMS-TV
K31AD
K31MF-D
K31HV
NEW
NEW
NEW

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MONTEREY CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ CA

Dist (k

85.
225.
159.
366.
117.

192

153.
85.
85.
85.

154.

Application Ref. No.

-20100921ABW
-20071001BOA
-20050713ACE
-20120111ABM
-19900108IL

-20100512AFR
-20070611AFQ
-20060630C0Z
-20060630CIR
-20060630BVW

m) Status

4 LIC BLDTA
5 LIC BLTTL
1 LIC BLCDT
0 LIC BLCDT
6 LIC BLTT
.6 CP BNPDTL
6 LIC BLTTL
4 APP BSFDTL
2 APP BSEFDTL
4 APP BSFDTL
4 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
23
23
23
23
24
24
28
28
29
29
30
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
35
38
39
39
39
39
39
46
30
24

Call
K31AD

City/State
VICTORVILLE, ETC.

CA

51

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KBEH
KBEH
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
K30MN-D
KBTF-CD
KTLA
KRET-CA
K31MF-D
K31HV
KDOC-TV
K32JV-D
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KPXN-TV
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KMIR-TV
BAILEYPK
KBEH

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
BARSTOW CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
PAHRUMP NV
ANAHEIM CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
OXNARD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)
77.
93.
77.

0.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
34.

151.
83.

113.
77.

205.
83.
15.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.

123.
42

123.

114.
40.

RPoOoOUwWUuUJdJdJdIJdJWKRErREPEJWREFRONOUODOWWRERJIINDE O

Status

APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
CPp

LIC
LIC
CP

CP

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-199001081IL

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BLEDT -20090615ADO
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BNPDTL -20091204AEA
BLDTA -20100921ABW
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BLTTL -20070611AFQ
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20121203ASI
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BLCDT -20100629AZI
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20091214ABB
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ

S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

52



Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
30

Call
K31MF-D

City/State
YUCCA VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.
-20100512AFR

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K30MN-D
NEW
DKMRZ-LP
K30GU
K30GU
K21DO
KSGA-LP
KSGA-LP
DK55KD
DK55KD
KBTF-CD
KTLA
NEW
KRET-CA
K31AD
KDOC-TV
K32EM
K32EM
K32JV-D
BAILEYPK

City/State
BARSTOW CA
LA QUINTA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC.
ANAHEIM CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA

CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

93.
65.
43.
24.
24.
39.
117.
117.
117.

117

226.
117.
31.
39.
7.
117.
24.
24.
2.
56.

Application Ref. No.

-20091204AEA
-20100728AEV
-20100311ACA
-20021211AAS
-20120110ADL
-20110830ABI
-20130313ABZ
-20081105ADS
-20081209AEK
-20101202ABK
-20100921ABW
-20050713ACE
-20090825BLV
-20090629AAQ
-19900108IL

-20060626ACV
-19970721Js

-20120109ADA
-20090825BLZ

m) Status

5 CP BNPDTL
6 APP BNPDTL
8 CP BDISTTL
9 LIC BLTT

9 APP BDFCDTT
9 APP BDISDTA
1 APP BSTA

1 APP BDISDTL
2 APP BDISDTL
.2 APP BSTA

3 LIC BLDTA

1 LIC BLCDT

2 APP BNPDTL
8 CP BDISDTA
1 LIC BLTT

2 LIC BLCDT

9 LIC BLTTL

9 CP BDFCDTT
0O CP BNPDTL
0 APP USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

32

Chan
24
24
28
28
29
29
31
31
31
32

Call
K32EM

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

MORONGO VALLEY CA

53

Application Ref. No.
-19970721Js

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBEH
KBEH
KCET
KCET
KEFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
NEW
KRET-CA
K31MF-D
KDOC-TV

City/State
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
ANAHEIM CA

Dist (km) Status

140.5 LIC BLCDT
140.5 APP BPCDT
140.7 APP BMPEDT
140.7 LIC BLEDT
141.1 LIC BLCDT
141.1 APP BPCDT
22.8 APP BNPDTL
24.3 CP BDISDTA
24.9 CP BNPDTL
141.1 LIC BLCDT

Application Ref. No.

-20091119ACV
-20091119ACZ
-20090206ACI
-20090615ADO
-20100401AFY
-20100426ACW
-20090825BLV
-20090629AA0Q
-20100512AFR
-20060626ACV



32 K32JV-D
32 KMCC

32 KMCC

32 KMCC

33 KRVD-LP
33 KDEX-CA
34 KMEX-DT
35 KRCA

36 KNBC

36 KNBC

36 KNBC

39 KVEA

39 KVEA

39 KVEA

46 KMIR-TV
47 KAZA-TV
47 KIJR-LP
30 BAILEYPK
24 KBEH

36 KNBC

36 KNBC

39 KVEA

39 KVEA

VITCTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BANNING CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
AVALON CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLE2 CA
OXNARD CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

82.
249.
269.
269.

24.

24.
141.
140.
140.
140.
108.
140.
140.
108.

24.
141.

24.

78.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

R P WOo U1 U1 0w WOou b O B oW

CP

CPp

LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACI
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BLCDT -20121203AS1I
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20100629A7Z1I
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20091214ABB
BLCDT -20051223AA%Z
BLTTL -20050916ACW
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU

FHE A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of cu

Channel Ca
33 KRV
Stations
Chan Call
26 KVCR-DT
29 KFTR-DT
29 KFTR-DT
31 KTLA
32 KDOC-TV
32 K32EM
32 K32EM
33 KBAK-TV
33 KDFX-CA
33 KSMV-LD
33 KVVB-LP
33 KVVB-LP
33 KVVB-LP
33 KVVB-LP

rrent record
11

D-LP BANNING CA

City/State

54

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY
LUCERNE VALLEY
LUCERNE VALLEY
LUCERNE VALLEY

CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (km)

44,
117.
117.
117.
117.

24.

24.
226.

39.
117.

76.

76.

47.

47.

OO O WK OO WWOWNEDNDDNDDN

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
APP
APP
LIC

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

-20070103ACI

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLTTL -19970721Js

BDFCDTT -20120109ADA
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
BDFCDTL -20130107AAF
BSTA -20121221AAM
BDFCDTL -20120510ACM
BLTT -199109271IB



33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 116.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20121203ASI
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR

34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADG
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 39.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANX
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 116.5 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 117.0 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 117.0 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 87.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA%Z
48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTT -199503101IE

30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 56.0 APP USERRECORD-01

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KDEFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA BLTTA -20030313ALZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 79.3 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1IC
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24 .4 LIC BLTTL -199707213JS
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 CP BDEFCDTT -20120109ADA
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 204.5 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 39.8 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 K33FD BLYTHE CA 195.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ARE
33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 155.5 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AA7Z
33 KVVB-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 113.9 CP BDFCDTL -20130107AAF
33 KVVB-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 113.9 APP BSTA -20121221AAM
33 KVVB-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.0 APP BDFCDTL -20120510ACM
33 KVVB-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.0 LIC BLTT -199109271IB
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 155.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 155.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24 .4 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 APP BDEFCDTT -20120110ADG
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 0.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANX
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 126.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTT -199503101IE
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLE2 CA 95.8 APP USERRECORD-01

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABRJ



36
36

KNBC
KNBC

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

APP
APP

-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ

BMPCDT
BMPCDT
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan
26
29
29
31
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
35
36
36
36
41
47
48
48
30
36
36

el

Call
KVVB-LP

City/State

LUCERNE VALLEY CA

56

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVCR-DT
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KBAK-TV
KRVD-LP
KDFX-CA
KSMV-LD
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KLCS
KAZA-TV
KOCE-TV
K48AD
BAILEYPK
KNBC
KNBC

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
AVALON CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (km)
66.
112.
112.
112.
112.
190.
47 .
78.
112.
111.
111.
112.
112.
112.
112.
72.
111.
112.
112.
0.
50.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
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Status

-199109271IB

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20121203AS1I
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BLCDT -20051223AA%Z
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLTT -2100
USERRECORD-01

BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call

City/State

57

Application Ref. No.



34

Chan
26
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
36
38
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
48
49
49
49
30
36
36

P OO0 O Wk OooUkr J01ro v oOoWwwwwOwwRr o OO

BLTTL

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP

K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km)
KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 69.
KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 141.
KDOC-TV ~ANAHEIM CA 141.
KRVD-LP BANNING CA 24.
KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.
NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KRMV-LP BANNING CA 24.
KRVD-LP BANNING CA 24.
K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.
KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.
KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 108.
KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 140.
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.
KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 141.
KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 140.
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 41.
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.
KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.
K49HV MARTINEZ CA 471.
KJLA VENTURA CA 141.
KJLA VENTURA CA 141.
BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 78.
KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
KNBC LOS ANGELES CA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

APP

-19970721JR

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BLCDT -20121203AS1I
BNPDTL -20090825ANX
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BLDTT -20110926AGO
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BPCDT -20130109ADK
BLCDT -20060629AFB
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BLCDT -20090612AGZ
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLTTL -20070313AA%Z
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BPCDT -20080905AAC
USERRECORD-01

BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
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Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
31
34
35
36

Ca
KsC

11
D-LP

City/State
BIG BEAR LAKE CA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

58

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTLA
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KNBC

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist (km)

93.
93.
93.
93.

5

6
1
4

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20080630ADI

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20121203ASI
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ



36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 142.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 93.4 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 60.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 142.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 67.7 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 385.2 LIC BMLCDT -20080324AIQ
38 DKPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 88.3 APP BSTA -20120612ABB
38 KPXN-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZI
39 KVEA CORONA CA 93.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 60.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 CP BDISDTA -20110310AAN
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 93.2 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 93.6 APP BPCDT -20130109ADK
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 87.8 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV ~PALM SPRINGS CA 28.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV ~PALM SPRINGS CA 67.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
30 BAILEYPK VICTORVILLEZ2 CA 29.5 APP USERRECORD-01

39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 DKPAL-LP PALMDALE CA BSTA -20120612ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 27.8 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 27.8 LIC BLCDT -20121203AST
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 29.0 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 27.8 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 59.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 27.8 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 28.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 59.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 130.1 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 88.3 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 319.3 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A10Q
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 29.1 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 183.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20120806AAK
39 KVEA CORONA CA 29.0 LIC BLCDT -20100629A7Z1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 29.0 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 59.9 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU



39
39
41
42
42
42
45
30
42
42

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

KVEA
KVEA
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-TV
KESQ-TV
KUVI-DT
BAILEYPK
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV

CORONA CA
CORONA CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VICTORVILLEZ2 CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

28.
59.
28.
27.
29.
115.
130.
59.

PP OOO0WwOWwHR

APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP

BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BPCDT -20130109ADK
BLCDT -20060629AFB
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BLCDT -20090616ACL
USERRECORD-01

BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



